# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Display Systems, LLC		- 1109/19/2006 - I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Surgical Imaging Systems LLC		
Street Address:	16245 VINEYARD BOULEVARD		
City:	MORGAN HILL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95037		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3134178	RADIANCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)883-2699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.883.2558
Email: jrhodes@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Jason Rhodes
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Rhodes
Signature:	/Jason Rhodes/
Date:	03/28/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0212

900072931

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment to Surgical Imaging Systems LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to Surgical Imaging Systems LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0213



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL DISPLAY SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATIONAL DISPLAY SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "SURGICAL IMAGING SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5071576

DATE: 09-27-06

4062702 8100 060880479

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0214

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: National Display Systems LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows. The name of the limited liability company is: Surgical Imaging Systems LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19th day of September, 2006.

Jim Ciardella, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 09/25/2006
FILED 01:29 PM 09/25/2006
SRV 060880479 - 4062702 FILE

SV 2234058 yl

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0215** 

RECORDED: 03/28/2007